iCM
Fume hood controller
1     Technical documentation iCM • Date: 05/2013 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Performance features
Standard model
� Microprocessor based variable control system with full
graphic LC display
� Numerical and bar graph display of the air input

Order code:                      Fume hood controller
Type
Ordering example: Fume hood controller iCM-F-0
iCM  - F  -
Control type
Face velocity F
Extended operating mode only
with optional add on system -E2
Face velocity with VMIN  and VMAX
limitation
FP
Sash position sensor W
Fully variable V
Constant (1-Punkt) K
0
Optional add on system with own case
0 no add on system (standard mode)
Please order Round damper DK with actuator additionally
E1 Add on system with 3 relays and 2 digital inputs for BMS
Please order Round damper DK with actuator additionally
E2 Add on system with 3 relays and 2 digital inputs for BMS and static
differential pressure transmitter for extended operating/control mode
Please order Round damper with measuring tube and actuator
MD or VD additionally
Extended operating mode with optional add on system -E2
Control type Sensors included
with delivery
Order code for opti-
onal add on system
Damper without/with
measuring tube
F = Face velocity air fl ow sensor -0 oder -E1 DK (without measuring
tube)
Extended operating mode only
with optional add on system -E2
FP = Face velocity with
         VMIN and VMAX limitation
air fl ow sensor, differential
pressure transmitter
-E2 MD or VD (with measuring
tube)
W = Sash position sensor sash position sensor, diffe-
rential pressure transmitter
-E2 MD or VD (with measuring
tube)
V = Fully variable position sensor, air fl ow
sensor, differential pressure
transmitter
-E2 MD or VD (with measuring
tube)
K = Constant (1-Punkt) differential pressure
transmitter
-E2 MD or VD (with measuring
tube)
Control mode = face velocity, 3 relays, integrated function display with graphic LCD and control panel, with plug-in power

measuring tube with damper and
actuator additionally.
Ordering example: Fume hood controller iCM-F-W-E2
Control mode = sash position sensor, integrated function display with graphic LCD and control panel, with optional add on
system -E2, 3 relays, static differential pressure sensor and integrated power supply 230V AC.
Make: SCHNEIDER  Typ: iCM-F-0  Please order round damper with measuring tube MD
       or VD and actuator additionally.
Power supply:
The add-on devices -E1 and -E2 include their own 230V AC power supply. The plug-in power supply is not required for
these models and is not included in the scope of delivery.
iCM
Fume hood controller
11     Technical documentation iCM • Date: 05/2013 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Pipe connections
Air infl ow Air outfl ow
MM Socket  Socket
FF Flange   Flange
MF Socket Flange
FM Flange Socket
Order code:                      Round damper with actuator
DK 250 - P MM -  -
Damper niminal diameter [mm]
DN160, DN200, DN250 160
...
400DN315, DN400
Material
Polypropylene (PPs) P
Electrically conductive PPs
(Ex-Version)
Pel
Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) PV
Galvanized steel S
Stainless steel 1.4301 V
Type Actuator
1 SCHNEIDER standard 12V, 3 s for 90°
2 Analogue linear drive 24V, 5 s for 90°
1 -
DN250, PPs, socket/socket, fast actuator 3 s for 90° (Fast Direct Drive SCHNEIDER).
Make: SCHNEIDER  Type: DK-250-P-MM-1
Ordering example: Round damper with actuator
Ordering code: Round damper with optional measuring tube
Order code:                      Round damper with maitenance-free tube and actuator
MD 250 - P MM -  -
DN250, PPs, socket/socket, fast actuator 3 s for 90° (Fast Direct Drive SCHNEIDER).
Make: SCHNEIDER  Type: MD-250-P-MM-1
Ordering example: Round damper with maitenance-free measuring tube and actuator
1 -
Measuring system
Maitenance-free measuring tube MD
Venturi tube VD
Actuator
1 SCHNEIDER standard 12V, 3 s for 90°
2 Analogue linear drive 24V, 5 s for 90°
Pipe connections
Air infl ow Air outfl ow
MM Socket  Socket
FF Flange   Flange
MF Socket Flange
FM Flange Socket
Damper niminal diameter [mm]
DN160, DN200, 160
...
315DN250, DN315
Material
Polypropylene (PPs) P
Electrically conductive PPs
(Ex-Version)
Pel
Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) PV
Galvanized steel S
Stainless steel 1.4301 V
Important:
Air volumes  and dimensions
on page 14. Order the fume
hood controller iCM as well.
Important:
Air volumes  and dimensions
on page 15. Order the fume
hood controller iCM as well.
iCM
Fume hood controller
12 Technical documentation iCM • Date: 05/2013 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Room plan 1 ● Fume hood controller iCM with analogue output and room group controller GC10
Room plan 2 ● Fume hood controller iCM with analogue output and direct actuation of the room VAV
LON-NETWORK, FT-X1 (FTT-10A),   LON A/B
VAV-A
Room supply
VAV
Room exhaust
VAV
Mdp
VAV-A
Mdp
cable type: IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8
Room group controller
GC10
Ain1
Sin1
T/N
Ain2
Sin2
T/N
Ain3
Sin3
T/N
Aout1
24V AC
Aout2
24V AC
cable type: IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8 cable type: IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8